Bale of land by
religious
corporations.

When not to
take effect.

CHAPTER 223.
[H. V. No. 2051

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO HUNDRED AND T WENTY-
(226) OP CHAPTER THIRTY-FOUR (34) OP THE GEN-

ERAL STATUTES OP ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO THE SALE OP
LAND BY RELIGIOUS CORPORATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SROTION 1. That section two hundred and twenty-six
(226) of chapter thirty-four (34) of the general statutes of
one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) be
and the same is hereby amended by inserting after the
words, "such meeting," in the tenth line thereof, the fol-
lowing: "and when any religious society ceases to have
stated meetings for public worship, or for any cause is un-
able to give notice, as above provided, of the time and place

[...]

AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RE-
LATING- TO CORPORATIONS OTHER THAN THOSE FOB
PECUNIARY PROFIT.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION!. That title three (3) of chapter thirty-four
of the general statutes of one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1878) be and is hereby amended by adding
thereto the following: